

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4164/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 07/05/2005 in WP(Crl.) No. 325/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

R.N.GUPTA

Peti tioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

R espondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 08/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.K. Jain, Sr. aDv.

Mr. Rakesh Garg, Adv.

Ms.Shweta Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG

Ms. Ranjana Narayan, adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

o dispose of the matter finally.

Since the question involved is short one, we may be able t

final disposal.

Put up this matter in the fourth week of August, 2006 for

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master
Court Master