

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4164/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 07/05/2005 in WP (Crl.) No. 325/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

R.N.GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With office report)(For Final Disposal)

Date: 02/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.B. Sinha, Sr. aDv.

Mr. Rakesh Garg, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG

Ms. Ranjana Narayan, adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We are informed by the learned Addl. Solicitor Gen eral that the

prosecution evidence is over and one defence witness has also been examined. The

Trial Court has also prayed for some more time to conclude the trial. We hope that

the trial will be concluded within a period of three months from today. We

peremptorily grant three months' time to the Trial Court to conclude the trial.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master
Court Master