

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4164/2005

R.N.GUPTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND Respondent(s)

Date: 12/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Ms.Shweta Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

There is no response to the reminders sent to the trial court inquiring about the stage of trial. The SP, CBI, Dhanbad has informed about the conclusion of the trial but the Registry shall obtain a report from the trial court itself and address the court once again calling for the report regarding conclusion of the trial,

List the matter on 10.9.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar