

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4164/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 07/05/2005 in WP No. 325/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

R.N.GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND
(With office report)
(for final disposal)

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Garg, Adv.(N.P.)
 Ms.Shweta Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG.
 Mr. Subhash Kaushik, Adv.
 Mr. D.K.T.
 Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This Special Leave Petition was filed
against the final order passed by Jharkhand High
Court on 7th May, 2005, in W.P.(Crl.)No.325 of 2004,
whereby the petitioner's prayer for closing the
case against him on the ground of delay was
dismissed and a direction was given for completion
of the trial as expeditiously as possible.

Since then, it appears that the
matter, being R.C. Case No.8A/88(R) was heard and
the petitioner was convicted of the charges against
him on 30th August, 2007 and was sentenced on
04/09/2007.

The Special Leave Petition has,
therefore, been rendered infructuous and the same
is, accordingly, dismissed.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master Court Master